



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 371 of 2013

Jhamani Bai and Ors **versus** Ramji and Ors

28.04.2025	Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 4, 6, 6(A), 7 and 8. Mr. K.L. Sahu, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Issue notice to proposed legal representatives of respondent No. 5 by ordinary and registered mode along with application under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act. P.F. to be paid within 10 days. Also heard on I.A. No. 6 application for deleting the name of appellant No. 6 who expired on 25.04.2014. Since, Lrs of appellant No. 6 are already on record. I.A. No. 6 is allowed. Let the necessary amendments be carried out within a week. List the case on 2nd July, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	