



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 371 of 2013**

Jhamani Bai **versus** Ramji

Order Sheet

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>07/07/2025</b></p> | <p>Mr. Shashsikant Sarkar, counsel for the appellants.<br/>Ms. Pratibha Sahu, counsel for respondents No.4, 6, 6(A), 7 &amp; 8.<br/>Mr. Kishanlal Sahu, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A, No.4 of 20254 filed under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC which is an application for bringing the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.5 Shri Naresh Chandravanshi on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that during pendency of this appeal respondent No.5 Naresh Chandravanshi died on 6-1-2022 leaving behind his wife, sons and daughter ie., 5(a) Smt. Padma Chandravanshi, 5(b) Piyush Chandravanshi, 5(c) Praful Chandravanshi and 5(d) Swati Chandravanshi and he wants to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5 on record.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A.No. 4 of 2025 is allowed and necessary amendment be incorporated in the cause</p> |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

|      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Raju | <p>title of the appeal within a week. Thereafter, issue notice to the newly added respondents by registered post as well as by ordinary post. PF be paid within a week.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to argue the case.</p> <p>List this case on 9-9-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|