



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 371 of 2013

Jhamani Bai **versus** Ramji

Order on Board

30/01/2026	Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Rajkumar Pali, Advocate for respondents No.1, 4, 5(a) to 5(d) & 7. Mr. Sachin Nidhi, Advocate for respondents No.6, 6(A) & 8. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the respondent/ State. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.6, 6(A) & 8 would submit that the arguing counsel of the present matter is not available today due to some personal difficulty, hence he prays for a short adjournment.

	As prayed, list this case for final hearing in the weekly list in the week commencing 16/02/2026.
--	--

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge

\$. Bhilwar