



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 371 of 2013

Jhamani Bai and Others **versus** Ramji and Others

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Mr. Sunil Sahu, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Raj Kumar Pali, learned counsel for respondents 1, 4, 5(a) to 5(d) and 7. None for respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Mr. Vishal Chandravanshi, learned counsel for respondents No. 6, 6(a) and respondent No. 8. Mr. Naarayan Prasad, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No. 9. Today the case is listed for order on application (I. A. No. 6 of 2026) for proposed the additional substantial question of law, which is filed by the respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5(a) to 5(d) and 7.

Let the reply on this application be filed by the appellants.

Post this matter on **18th of June, 2026.**

**Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge**

Ami